Office of the Dean Research and Consultancy Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

Project on: "Interference Effects on Irregular Plan Shape Tall Buildings under Wind Excitation"

[Sponsoring Authority: DST-WB, Govt. of West Bengal]

Department of Civil Engineering, Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

Ref.: Advt. No. CE 1761, dated 30.03.2022

[University Project Code: DRC/DST-WB(STB)/CE/SKD/014/21-22]

Interested candidates are requested to apply within 07/04/2022, for the following temporary posts in the department of Civil Engineering, IIEST, Shibpur, Howrah-711103.

Name of the post: Junior Research Fellow (01 No.)

Essential Qualification: 55% for General Category and 50% for SC/ST candidates in Master's degree in Civil Engineering or equivalent

Desirable Qualification: 1. M.E. / M. Tech in Structural Engineering

2. GATE rank and score card

3. Experience on research and development Projects

Fellowship: Rs. 25,000/- (consolidated) per month for first two years and Rs. 30,000/- (consolidated) per month (SRF) for third year.

Age Limit: Maximum 30 years, Relaxation of age will be applicable for SC/ST category as per existing Govt. order.

Duration: Three years or till the project continues whichever is earlier.

Competent Candidate should submit the soft copies of bio-data, mark sheets, certificates and the relevant documents of the experience through email to sujit@civil.iiests.ac.in. Shortlisted candidates will be called for the interview.

Venue of the interview: Department of Civil Engineering, IIEST, Shibpur, Howrah 711103.

Dean (R & C)